STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT CONTRACT/LETTER OF AGREEMENT
FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES BETWEEN

Name: City of Rapid City Department of Corrections

Address: 300 6" Streat 500 East Capltol Ave

City/State: Rapid Ciiy, 5D 57701 Pierre, SD 57501-5070
Referred to as Consultant Referred to as Stata

The State and Consultant hereby agree to the following amendment:
.  The Consultant

D. The Consultant agrees to provide the following services to the State:
The Consultant will provide one full time Local Site Coordinator to work with the SD Departrnent of
Corrections Adult Reentry Program. This Local Site Coordinator will facititate transitional services for state
aduit effenders transitioning from state prison to the Rapid City area, coordinating services with the State,
the City of Rapid City, the Rapid City Reentry Task Force and local service providers.

The Consultant will provide office space, office utifities and direct supervision of the Local Site Coordinator,

The Consultant will manage Local Reentry Task Force flexjble funds, manage funding for housing
assistance and place participants in mentorship programs and employabllity services consistent
with the following provisions and the attached fund breakdowns. individuals receiving services

under this contract must be identified by the State as eligible participaptg in the State's Second
Chance Act Grant funded Reentry Program. Aside from the pre-approved items, services in the

amounts listed under the Local Reentry Task Force Flexible Funds, the Consuitant must secure
prior authorization from the State for the use of these funds through the use of a Disbursement
Authorization Request (sample attached). The Consuitant will inform the participant’s agsigned
parale agent of referral for these services. ‘

1. Local Reentry Task Force Flexible Funds: The Consultant may expend flexible funds for the
items and services listed consistent with maximum amounts indicated. Use of local flexible funds

for items or services not listed or in amounts exceeding tha maximum requires prior authorization

from the State.

2. Housing Assistance: The Consultant may expend housing assistance funds for utility deposit,

security deposit and up to two month's rent and utility costs to assist a participant in establishing

permanent housing. Participants receiving housing assistance shall be screened by the Consultant
and determined to have provislons in place that there is » reasonable likelihood that the participant
will be able to maintain the housing followlng the assistance. Typlcally, a participant should have a

job or a means of support which will allow them to pay for their housing and housing expenses
following the period of assistance.

3. Transltional Housing: The Consultant may expend funds for femporary housing for participants
©On an emergency, interim or short term _basis pending the securing of permanent housing.

Transitienal housing typically will not excead 91_3 days. Transitional housing may be in a halfway
house, group home, shelter, matal or jail facility.

4._Mentorship Programs: The Consuliant may expend funds for the placement of a participant in a
meantorshi ram when i atermingd, based on assessment, that mentorship services would be

beneficial in supporting the participant’s suscessful reentry and protect against recidlvism.
Mentorship programs must have written program guldelines and procedures reviawed and accepted
by the Consultant and the State.

5. Employability Services: The Consultant may expend funds to allow a participant to participate in
amployability services in the areas of skill inventories, academic placement, testing, job readiness

services and GED preparation and testing and participation in the national Carger Readiness




Certification Program._Participants must be assessed as needing employability services as

svidenced through.work and education history, fraquency and duration of unemployment
inadeguate employment and difficulties in securing and malntaining employment.

Il. The Stata

A. The State will make payment for services upon satisfactory complation not exceeding $54,748 $177.719
sue attached breakdown (full amount or $ xow/hr).

C. Total Contract Amount (Not to Exceed) $64,719 $177,719 see attached breakdown (total amount A plus
B).

B. OTHER:

1. Any notice or other communication required under this Agreement shall be in writing and sent to the
address set forth abave. Notices shall be given by and to the undersigned below or such atthorized
designees as either party may from time to time designate in writing. Notices or communications to or
between the parties shall be deemed to have been delivered when mailed by first class mail, pravided
that notice of default or termination shall be sent by registered or certified mail or if personally delivered,
when received by such party.

2. In the event that any court of competent jurisdiction shall hold any provision of this Agreement
unanfarceable or invalid, such holding shait not invalidate or render unenforceable any other provision
hereof,

3. All other prior discussions, communications and representations concerning the subject matter of this
Agreemnent are superseded by the terms of this Agreement and except as specifically provided herein,
this Agreement conslitutes the entire agreement with respect to the subject matter hereof,

In Witness Whereof, the parties signify their agreement effective the date above first written by the signatures
affixed below.

State | Consultant
By: By:
Name ‘ . Narne
Title : Title
Date : Date

State Agency Coding:
State Contact Person: Laurie Feiler 773-3478



OL0ZA 080

oD0'0Z LS pajebpnq [e)1oL
000'ss ipsjehipng sadiales Aljqelopdug
Bunsa) pug voyeiedad g3g
sseupeal gel 'bunss; "siUsLuaoE oLuapade Alojusaul s|iS
{Uonezuoyine sannbal
seoneg Aypigedojdug
Dod'02% Ipeyebpny dysIouaR
{Uogezuoyine saxnbss)
swelboid diysiojuapy
Q00°st$ :psjabBpng Buisnold jeuollsues]
05228 AepisZE BuisnoH jeuohisues |
ooD'sZS pesebpng Buisnoy dn UBS
jual pue psodep
052 1% A Aunoss ysodap AN - aouelsissy BuisnoH dn ueg
fuonpeziogne saiinbai)
asuejsissy Bujsnoy
D00'szS :payabpng spund a|qpE|d [BI0L
uonezuoynesld ssunbal Spund s|geE)d J¢ asn 1BUI0
Ggg A BIEJHILSS YLIG ‘PI panssl SE]S - S|RIUIPSST LonEIiUSD|
023 A SIBpUB|BY/SisULB
0oLs : SIAUONOA AUI[0SEL)
0054 Lohexpely ‘Aed-02 jEpuap ‘[Eamde Bupnoul 8JUE)S|SSE 2PN
GES A HIOE ULERY JOJPLE YIIEAA
002s S|DO] HIOAA
0013 N0 ABKrUBIU) S00g pB0) [33]5 ‘Swlojiun Bupnisul Bulyold
oGLe ale) qeoysassed sno/UCHBLOdSURS ],
[4;%:7 spnpoud susiBAy [puosIag
ord SINoJEH
ok A PEH apiag
573 A BIoANE pPas(
[EnpARL 130 IUNoLLY
SAIE | NLUMD LU XSy LN Ae | awag | spun4 ajqixajd

spun4 Aupgeiodws pue diusiopusy ‘spund BLISnoy 'spung ajaisid 80404 YsB] Ajuasy (€207 10 SIUEYD PUE




{siuawossbe ‘saooaur ‘sidieoal) uawded Jo 100.d Jo UoRUBLUNZOR YOBYY

yineald Megl fpazpoyineald| unowy| ssjeg eomes (ewe "euoyd "SSAUPRE ‘AWELY J3pIACH 231088 a31/8s ¥ J0a aleN

Lo Jsanbay wamasingwsy ebpng
80104 »se) 2307 Ao pidey
juBiny Auasy ynpy
SUO0I2I07) JO Juayedan




Dapartmant of Corrections
Rapid City Adult Resntry Grant

Budget & Reimbursement Request Form

Contractual Agency: Gity of Rapid City

300 6th Street

Rapid Clty 5D 57701

Projsct Title: Rapid Clty Reantry Project
Budget Periad; January 1, 2010 - Decsember 31, 2010

Contract Amount; $177,710.00
Contact Nama;
Phone:
Email:

Parlad Cla;imod: .

{#2) (#3) {#4) {#5) {#6)
Budgsat Category Approved Fravious Current This New Fund
Budgst Drawdowns Balance Roquast Balgnce
{satary $32,609.00 $0.00]  $32,609.00 $32,609.00
WFrIngo Bonofits $10,855.00 $6.00 $10,655.00 $10.655.00
Travel (2l state rates) $1,248.00 $0.00 $1,248.00 $1.24ﬂtODI
Equipment {compiutar/printer) 1 ,H0.00L £0.00 $1,500.00 $1.500.00I
Supplies (postage, supplies at actual cost) $1,897.00] $0.00/ $1,897.00 $1,897.00]
Flexihle Funds $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $25.000..09|
Siart Up Housing Allowance $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 . $25,000.004
Transitional Housing $45,000.00 $0.DUI $45,000.00 $45,000.000
Mantorahlp $20,000.00 $0.00| $20,000.00 $20,000.00%
Employability Servicas $5,000.00 $0.00F $5,000.00) $5.000.00r
Othar (5%) $0,720.00} £0.00 $9.720.00r $9.726.00
|PROJECT TOTAL $177,710.00 $0.00 $177,710.00 $177,719.00

The undersigned certiftes that the cost of sarvices reimbursable to the Provider up to tha date of this cartificate are not less than the total payments
received as claimad by the Provider under this subcontract (including the payment as ¢lalmed herewith) and the Provider to the best of hisfher
knowledge and belief has fully corplied with the terms and condlitions of the subcontract,

Projact Director Signature




